THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF PENNSYLVANIA

SENATE BILL No. 1418 ^{Session of} 2000

INTRODUCED BY KASUNIC, APRIL 10, 2000

REFERRED TO TRANSPORTATION, APRIL 10, 2000

AN ACT

1 2 3 4	Designating a bridge on the Mon/Fayette Expressway, State Route 43, carrying the expressway over State Route 71 in Fallowfield Township, Washington County, as the Colonel Mitchell Paige Bridge.
5	The General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
6	hereby enacts as follows:
7	Section 1. Colonel Mitchell Paige Bridge.
8	The bridge on State Route 43, the Mon/Fayette Expressway,
9	carrying the expressway over State Route 71 in Fallowfield
10	Township, Washington County, is designated as the Colonel
11	Mitchell Paige Bridge. Appropriate signs shall be posted and
12	maintained by the Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission.
13	Section 2. Effective date.

14 This act shall take effect immediately.

C5L36WMB/20000S1418B1849